FIR No. 50(8)2023 City-PS U/s. 506/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 12/08/2023 at @ 10.30 pm

& 27 Arms Act

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distances & directions from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
Date: 12/08/2023 at 11:00 Pm.	At Bajaj Alliance Building near Jallan Crossing, Imphal	Dt. 12/08/2023
	About 200 mtrs West	

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signatures, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Inspt. S. Guikan Thangal of OC, City-P.S.	1) Rajiv Singh (32) S/o Basudev Singh of Thangal Bazar 2) Ajit Salam (28) S/o	Criminal intimidation with common intention by using Arms.	SI. N. Gavaskar Singh will please investigate the case.	
OE overleaf	(L) S. Kumar Singh of Kanglatombi Bazar Board. 3) Thangjam Bijen Singh (30) S/o Th. Chaoba of Awang Sekmai			
f. huikan Thanga Oc, city-P.S. Dt. 12/08/2023	<b>4)</b> Ajmal Sidddique (27) S/o Alamgirh of Thangal Bazar	Punishable U/S. 506/34 IPC & 27 Arms Act		

Officer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur Signed: (Inspt. S. Guikan Thangal)
Designation: OC, City-P.S.
Date: 12/08/2023

Officer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur Today i.e 12/08/2023 at 11:00 pm received an information that at about 10:30 pm of date have heard a gunshot in and around Jalan crossing area ,Thangal Bazar and accordingly a team of City PS led by me rushed at the spot and pick up 4 persons from Bajaj Alliance Building near Jallan Crossing, Imphal. They were identified as 1) Rajiv Singh (32) S/o Basudev Singh of Thangal Bazar, Gun owner who fired the shot 2) Ajit Salam (28) S/o (L) S. Kumar Singh of Kanglatombi Bazar Board. 3) Thangjam Bijen Singh (30) S/o Th. Chaoba of Awang Sekmai 4) Ajmal Sidddique (27) S/o Alamgirh of Thangal Bazar along with a license pistol and also recovered 10 live rounds, 2 empty cases and 1 projectile thereby endangering the life and properties residing at that area.

THE CITY POLICE STATION

Hence, a Suo-motu case under FIR No. 50(08)2023 City-PS U/s. 506/34 IPC & 25(1-B) Arms Act has been registered for investigation.

Officer in Charge
City Police Station

Date: 12/08/2023

Officer-in-Charge
City Police Station
Imphal West District, Manipur